The pro forma financial information has been prepared using accounting policies of the EOH Group as at 31 July 2022, which are in
compliance with IFRS, in accordance with the applicable criteria of the JSE Listings Requirements, and in terms of the Guide on Pro
forma Financial Information issued by the South African Institute of Chartered Accountants.

The pro forma financial information, including the assumptions on which it is based and the financial information from which it has been
prepared is the responsibility of the Directors.

The pro forma financial information, should be read in conjunction with the Independent Reporting Accountant’s reasonable assurance
report thereon contained in Annexure 3 to this Circular.

Pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for year ended 31 July 2022

The pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 July 2022 has been
prepared to show the impact of the Transactions as if they were effective 1 August 2021

  Rands in thousands
EOH

before
Rights

Offer
Adjusted

pro forma
Specific

Issue

Amendment
to A

Share
terms

Transaction
costs

Pro-forma
after the

Transactions

 Notes 1 2 3 4 5

Continuing operations
Revenue  6 031 100 –  6 031 100 – – –  6 031 100
Cost of sales  (4 341 284) –  (4 341 284) – – –  (4 341 284)

Gross profit   1 689 816 –  1 689 816 – – –  1 689 816
Net financial asset impairment losses  (59 719) –  (59 719) – – –  (59 719)
Operating expenses  (1 530 455) –  (1 530 455) – –  (1 716)  (1 532 171)

Operating profit   99 642 –  99 642 – –  (1 716)  97 926
Investment income  26 322 –  26 322 – – –  26 322
IFRS 2 Charge – – –  (42 857)  (25 753) –  (68 610)
Finance costs 6  (216 292)  45 860  (170 432)  9 172 – –  (161 260)

Loss before taxation   (90 328)  45 860  (44 468)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (105 622)
Taxation  (69 918) –  (69 918) – – –  (69 918)

Loss for the year from continuing
operations   (160 246)  45 860  (114 386)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (175 540)

Owners of EOH Holdings Limited   (167 224)  45 860  (121 364)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (182 518)
Non-controlling interests   6 978 –  6 978 – – –  6 978

Profit for the year from discontinued
operations  141 847 –  141 847 – – –  141 847
Loss for the year   (18 399)  45 860  27 461  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (33 693)

33

  Rands in thousands
EOH

before
Rights

Offer
Adjusted

pro forma
Specific

Issue

Amendment
to A

Share
terms

Transaction
costs

Pro-forma
after the

Transactions

 Notes 1 2 3 4 5

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified to profit
or loss
Exchange differences on translation of
foreign operations  (10 028) –  (10 028) – – –  (10 028)
Reclassification of foreign currency
translation differences on loss of control
and joint control  (71 716) –  (71 716) – – –  (71 716)
Total comprehensive loss for the year   (100 143)  45 860  (54 283)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (115 437)
(Loss)/profit attributable to:
Owners of EOH Holdings Limited  (24 868)  45 860  20 992  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (40 162)
Non-controlling interests  6 469 –  6 469 – – –  6 469
   (18 399)  45 860  27 461  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (33 693)
Total comprehensive (loss)/income
attributable to:
Owners of EOH Holdings Limited  (107 628)  45 860  (61 768)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (122 922)
Non-controlling interests  7 485 –  7 485 – – –  7 485
   (100 143)  45 860  (54 283)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (115 437)
Headline earnings from continuing and
discontinued operations reconciliation
Loss attributable to owners of EOH
Holdings Limited  (24 868)  45 860  20 992  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (40 162)
Adjusted for:

Loss on disposal of intangible assets
and property, plant and equipment  12 341 –  12 341 – – –  12 341
(Profit)/loss on disposal of subsidiaries
and equity-accounted investments  (95 568) –  (95 568) – – –  (95 568)
IAS 36 impairment of goodwill  13 881 –  13 881 – – –  13 881
IAS 36 impairment of intangible assets
and property, plant and equipment  4 995 –  4 995 – – –  4 995
IFRS 5 remeasurement to fair value less
costs to sell  59 454 –  59 454 – – –  59 454

Total non-controlling interest effects on
adjustments  (160) –  (160) – – –  (160)
Headline loss from continuing and
discontinued operations   (29 925)  45 860  15 935  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (45 219)

Pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for year ended 31 July 2022 (continued)

34

  Rands in thousands
EOH

before
Rights

Offer
Adjusted

pro forma
Specific

Issue

Amendment
to A

Share
terms

Transaction
costs

Pro-forma
after the

Transactions

 Notes 1 2 3 4 5

Headline earnings from continuing
operations reconciliation (net)
Loss attributable to owners of EOH
Holdings Limited  (24 868)  45 860  20 992  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (40 162)
Adjusted for discontinued operations  (142 356) –  (142 356) – – –  (142 356)

Continuing loss attributable to ordinary
shareholders   (167 224)  45 860  (121 364)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (182 518)
Continuing operations adjustments:

Loss on disposal of intangible assets
and property, plant and equipment  12 354 –  12 354 – – –  12 354
(Profit)/loss on disposal of subsidiaries
and equity-accounted investments  (3 112) –  (3 112) – – –  (3 112)
IAS 36 impairment of goodwill  13 881 –  13 881 – – –  13 881
IAS 36 impairment of intangible assets
and property, plant and equipment  5 056 –  5 056 – – –  5 056
IFRS 5 remeasurement to fair value less
costs to sell  17 506 –  17 506 – – –  17 506

Total non-controlling interest effects on
adjustments  (161) –  (161) – – –  (161)

Headline loss from continuing
operations   (121 700)  45 860  (75 840)  (33 685)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (136 994)

From continuing and discontinued
operations (cents)
(Loss)/earnings per share  (15) –  5 – – –  (9)
Diluted (loss)/earnings per share  (15) –  5 – – –  (9)
Headline (loss)/earnings per share  (18) –  4 – – –  (10)
Diluted headline (loss)/earnings per share  (18) –  4 – – –  (10)
Weighted average number of shares in
issue (’000)*  168 755  239 193  407 948  47 839  2 180 –  457 967
From continuing operations (cents)
Loss per share  (99) –  (30) – – –  (40)
Diluted loss per share  (99) –  (30) – – –  (40)
Headline loss per share  (72) –  (19) – – –  (30)
Diluted headline loss per share  (72) –  (19) – – –  (30)
Weighted average number of shares in
issue (’000)*  168 755  239 193  407 948  47 839  2 180 –  457 967

*�The impact of shares to be issued to vendors, share options and EOH A shares has been excluded from the weighted average diluted number of shares as
they would be anti-dilutive.

Notes and assumptions:
1.	� Based on the EOH Holdings Limited audited consolidated annual financial statements for the financial year ended 31 July 2022.
2.	� The issue of 239 million Rights Offer Shares, on the assumption that 100% of the EOH Shareholders have taken up their rights, at a subscription price

of R2.09 per EOH Share, being the TERP of R2.99 on the Last Practicable Date after a 30% discount, for an aggregate cash subscription price of

[…]

debt and to optimise the EOH Group’s balance sheet. The resultant interest saving has been calculated using a weighted average interest rate of
approximately 8.3% p.a., being the average interest rates incurred on the various debt facilities, for the 12 month period ended 31 July 2022. The interest
saving has been proportionally allocated to the Rights Offer and Specific Issue based on the respective amount of cash received. No tax charge is raised
on the assumed interest savings due to the extent of available estimated taxation losses.

7.	� All pro forma adjustments are of a recurring nature except where otherwise stated.

Pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for year ended 31 July 2022 (continued)

35

Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 July 2022

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 July 2022 has been prepared to show the impact of the Transactions
as if they were effective 31 July 2022.

  Rands in thousands
EOH

before
Rights

Offer
Adjusted

pro forma
Specific

Issue

Amendment
to A

Share
terms

Transaction
costs

Pro-forma
after the

Transactions

 Notes 1 2  3 4 5

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant, equipment and right-of-
use assets  184 788 –  184 788 – – –  184 788
Intangible assets  83 515 –  83 515 – – –  83 515
Goodwill  674 574 –  674 574 – – –  674 574
Equity-accounted investments – – – – – – –
Other financial assets  18 150 –  18 150 – – –  18 150
Deferred taxation  105 705 –  105 705 – – –  105 705
Finance lease receivables  10 723 –  10 723 – – –  10 723
   1 077 455 –  1 077 455 – – –  1 077 455
Current assets
Inventories  90 122 –  90 122 – – –  90 122
Other financial assets  13 851 –  13 851 – – –  13 851
Current taxation receivable  35 095 –  35 095 – – –  35 095
Finance lease receivables  70 592 –  70 592 – – –  70 592
Trade and other receivables  1 828 655 –  1 828 655 – – –  1 828 655
Cash and cash equivalents  410 955  (1 179)  409 776  36 968 –  (35 789)  410 955
   2 449 270  (1 179)  2 448 091  36 968 –  (35 789)  2 449 270
Assets held for sale  225 532 –  225 532 – – –  225 532
Total assets   3 752 257  (1 179)  3 751 078  36 968 –  (35 789)  3 752 257

36

  Rands in thousands
EOH

before
Rights

Offer
Adjusted

pro forma
Specific

Issue

Amendment
to A

Share
terms

Transaction
costs

Pro-forma
after the

Transactions

 Notes 1 2  3 4 5

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Stated capital  4 217 285  498 821  4 716 106  100 000 –  (34 073)  4 782 033
Shares to be issued to vendors  393 –  393 – – –  393
Other reserves  494 754 –  494 754  42 857  25 753 –  563 364
Accumulated loss  (4 678 738) –  (4 678 738)  (42 857)  (25 753)  (1 716)  (4 749 064)

Equity attributable to the owners of
EOH Holdings Limited   33 694  498 821  532 515  100 000 –  (35 789)  596 726
Non-controlling interests  26 360 –  26 360 – – –  26 360
Total equity   60 054  498 821  558 875  100 000 –  (35 789)  623 086
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Other financial liabilities  496 486 –  496 486 – – –  496 486
Lease liabilities  51 438 –  51 438 – – –  51 438
Deferred taxation  28 258 –  28 258 – – –  28 258
   576 182 –  576 182 – – –  576 182
Current liabilities
Other financial liabilities 6  937 876  (500 000)  437 876  (63 032) – –  374 844
Current taxation payable  36 481 –  36 481 – – –  36 481
Lease liabilities  55 449 –  55 449 – – –  55 449
Trade and other payables  1 700 828 –  1 700 828 – – –  1 700 828
Provisions  315 751 –  315 751 – – –  315 751
   3 046 385  (500 000)  2 546 385  (63 032) – –  2 483 353
Liabilities directly associated with assets
held for sale  69 636 –  69 636 – – –  69 636

Total liabilities   3 692 203  (500 000)  3 192 203  (63 032) – –  3 129 171

Total equity and liabilities   3 752 257  (1 179)  3 751 078  36 968 –  (35 789)  3 752 257

Net asset value per share (cents)  20 –  131 – – –  130
Net tangible asset value per share (cents)  (492) –  (81) – – –  (58)
Number of shares in issue (’000)  168 755  239 193  407 948  47 839  2 180 –  457 967

Notes and assumptions
1.	� Based on the EOH Holdings Limited audited consolidated annual financial statements for the financial year ended 31 July 2022.
2.	� The issue of 239 million Rights Offer Shares, on the assumption that 100% of the EOH Shareholders have taken up their rights, at a subscription price

of R2.09 per EOH Share, being the TERP of R2.99 on the Last Practicable Date after a 30% discount, for an aggregate cash subscription price of
R500 million.

	� A once-off commitment fee of R1.18m (including VAT) owing to Lebashe, being an amount equal to 1.5% of Lebashe’s full commitment to the Rights